CH \$40.00 443690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM659794 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/13/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Signal, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Traeger Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San bruno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94066	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4436903	DYNAMIC SIGNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508023100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508023916

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Ajinkya Joshi

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 201 Redwood Shores Parkway

Address Line 4: Redwood Shores, CALIFORNIA 94065-1134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A. Joshi - 76398.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajinkya Joshi
SIGNATURE:	/Ajinkya Joshi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Palm - SVB Termination of IP Security Agreement_WEIL_98060481_1#page1.tif source=Project Palm - SVB Termination of IP Security Agreement_WEIL_98060481_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0029

900629290

source=Project Palm - SVB Termination of IP Security Agreement_WEIL_98060481_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0030

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of July 13, 2021 (this "Release"), is from SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California Corporation (the "Bank") under that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among, DYNAMIC SIGNAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and Bank, in favor of the Grantor.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Bank, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has executed in connection therewith that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2019 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6642/0692 and Reel Frame 049149/0618 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor, by reference to the Loan Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a security interest to the Bank in the Grantor's registered or applied for intellectual property, including the trademarks and patents listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms for release of collateral set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth herein, the Bank hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Bank, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty, any and all security interest it has in or to the Released Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and (ii) reassigns, re-transfers, and re-conveys, without representation or warranty of any kind, any and all such right, title, and interest (if any) that the Bank may have under the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in the Released Collateral to the Grantor. Any right, title, or interest of the Bank under the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- <u>2.</u> <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Bank hereby agrees to, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor its cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution, acknowledgement, procurement, and delivery of any further documents) and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0031 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release Of Security Interest In Intellectual Property by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Bank

Title: Director

Schedule I

Released Collateral

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark Registrations</u>:

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DYNAMIC	US	4436903	11/19/2013	Dynamic Signal,
SIGNAL				Inc.

<u>Trademark Applications</u>:

None.

PATENTS

Patent Registrations:

Patent	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SOCIAL CONTENT	TIC	8003012	12/2/2014	Dynamic Signal,
MANAGEMENT	03	8903912	12/2/2014	Inc.

Patent Applications:

RECORDED: 07/13/2021

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0033